

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17158/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in SA No. 543/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KOTHANDARAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGU TIRU KANDESAMY THIRUKOIL TIRUPR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sundravaradan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv. for
M/S Keswani & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

In the meantime, dispossession is stayed.

To be taken up with C.A. No.4021/2007

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master