

®

ITEM NO.113(MM)

Court No.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4021 OF 2007

AMBIKAPATI AMMAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANDASWAMY KOIL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 738 of 2008

(With appln(s) for impleadment and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4590 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 05/03/2014 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

for Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

M/S Keswani & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks as it has been pointed out that one of the appellant in C.A. No. 738 of 2008 has died and his LRs are to be brought on record.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

