

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4021/2007

AMBIKAPATI AMMAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANDASWAMY KOIL
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 738/2008
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 4590/2007
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Sethu Mahendran,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

M/s Keswani & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. T. M. Sampath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the
appellant is directed to take steps to bring on record the
Legal representatives of deceased of Appellant No. 1 in
C.A. No. 738 of 2008.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.11.07

15:48:38 IST

Reason:

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER