

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4021/2007

AMBIKAPATI AMMAL & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KANDASWAMY KOIL
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NO. 4590/2007
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)C.A. NO. 738/2008
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 26/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Parties (s)
CA 4021/07Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.
for M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

CA 738/08

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

CA 4590/07

Mr. C.R.K. Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

for M/s Keswani & Co.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER